
  
 

 
ENGLISH – USER MANUAL  
MOLECULE MULTI-SOCKET – BXCD02KS 
 
1. Characteristics  
1.1 Technical specifications 
Sockets: 2 ways socket-outlets  
Input: 16A / 250V 
Output: Max. 3680W / 230V- 
Safety shutter included 
Built-in double appliance switch 
 

1.2 In the box 
1 x Molecule multi-socket 
1 x Manual 
 
2. Warnings   
For your safety, please read the following precautions before 
installing or using your device: 
• Do not open the device or attempt to repair or service it. 
• This device should be only used indoors. 
• USB Charger: 5VD.C 2.4A (one port should not exceed 2.4 
total output maximum from both USB outputs). 
• Do not overload: Max. 16A 3680W. 
• Do not operate when covered. 
• Only for devices up to maximum output. 
 
3. Maintenance recommendations   
• Regularly clean the product with a dry cloth. The product 
must be disconnected or switched off when you clean it.    
• Keep the connectors and/ or ports free from dust, lint, etc. 
to prevent improper connections.   
• Avoid breaking the device. Do not put objects over it or 
bend it too strong.    
• If the product includes a cable do not bend it too strong 
and do not pull from it to unplug the product.    
• Do not wet the product. Keep it always in a dry place, away 
from humidity.   
• When not using the product, store it in a place free from 
dust, dirt, lint, liquids, etc.   
• If water or other liquids enter the product interior, unplug 
it immediately from any attached   
power source or device it is connected to.    
• Avoid dropping or hitting the product. It might be 
damaged.    
• Do not use the product for anything other than its intended 
use.    
• Please recycle the product in accordance with local 
environmental laws and regulations.   
   
4. Safety information   
Please read the following instructions before using the 
device for the first time:   
• When you use device keep it away from heat sources (fire) 
and from humidity sources (water   
and other liquids).    
• If the product is wet or damaged do not use it.    
• Do not use the product with wet hands.    
• Do not leave the product in contact with flammable 
materials.    
• Do not expose the product to high temperatures (for 
example: inside a car during hot weather).   
• Do not throw the product into fire.    
• Keep the product away from children.    
• Disconnect or switch off the product if you are not going to 
use it for a long period of time.   
 • Do not use the device if you perceive any visible defects.    



• Do not attempt to open or puncture the product. You 
might damage it.    
• Do not use the product with incompatible devices.    
• Do not dismount or modify the product. These actions will 
invalidate the Warranty.   
 
5. Legal Note   
Hereby, Atlantis Internacional S.L. declares that this product 
is in compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EC. The features and 
functions described in this manual are based on tests made 
by Atlantis Internacional S.L. It is the user’s responsibility to 
examine and verify the product after its purchase. Atlantis 
Internacional S.L. is not responsible and will never be liable 
for any personal loss or injury, economical loss, material loss 
or any damage due to misuse, abuse or improper installation 
of the product. Atlantis Internacional S.L. is not responsible 
and will never be liable for any function, communication and 
connection failure between the product and Bluetooth 
enabled devices.   
 
6. Electronic and electrical devices disposal   
 
This symbol indicates that 
electrical and electronic 
equipment is to be collected 
separately.   
   
• This product is designated for separate collection at an 
appropriate collection point. Do not dispose of it as 
household waste.    
• The final price of this product includes the cost necessary 
for the correct environmental management of the 
generated waste.   
• If the equipment uses batteries, they must be removed 
from the equipment and disposed of in an appropriate 
collection center. If the batteries cannot be removed, do not 
attempt to do it yourself since it must be done by a qualified 
professional.   
• Separate collection and recycling help conserve natural 
resources and prevent negative consequences for human 
health and the environment that might result from 
incorrect disposal.   
• For more information, contact the retailer or the local 
authorities in charge of waste management.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

ESPAÑOL – MANUAL USUARIO  
MULTIENCHUFE MOLECULE – BXCD02KS 
 
1. Características  
Tomas de corriente: 2 enchufes  
Entrada: 16A / 250V 
Salida: Máx. 3680W / 230V- 
Obturador de seguridad incluido 
Interruptor integrado 
 
1.2 En la caja 
1 x Multienchufe Molecule 
1 x Manual 
 
 



2. Advertencias 
Por tu seguridad, lee las siguientes precauciones antes de 
instalar o utilizar el dispositivo: 
• No abras el dispositivo ni intentes manipularlo o repararlo. 
• Este dispositivo solo debe utilizarse en interiores. 
• Cargador USB: 5VD.C 2.4A (un puerto no debe exceder los 
2.4 de salida total máxima de ambas salidas USB). 
• No sobrecargar: Máx. 16A 3680W. 
• No utilizar cuando esté cubierta. 
• Sólo para aparatos hasta la potencia máxima. 
 
3. Recomendaciones de mantenimiento 
• Limpia regularmente el producto con un paño seco. El 
producto debe estar desconectado o apagado cuando se 
limpie.  
• Mantén los puertos y conectores del producto limpios de 
polvo, suciedades, etc., para asegurar una correcta 
conexión.  
• Evita roturas en el producto. No le coloques objetos encima 
ni lo dobles con excesiva fuerza.  
• Si el producto tiene un cable, no lo dobles y no lo estires con 
excesiva fuerza para no dañarlo.   
• No mojes, ni sumerjas el producto. Mantén el producto 
siempre en un lugar seco y lejos de la humedad.  
• Cuando no utilices el producto, guárdalo en un lugar limpio 
y seco, lejos de la humedad y de la suciedad.  
• Si entra agua en el producto, desconéctalo 
inmediatamente de cualquier fuente de energía o 
dispositivo a la que esté conectado.  
• Evita golpes y caídas que puedan dañar el producto.  
• No utilices el producto para otro uso del para el que fue 
diseñado.  
• Recicla el producto de acuerdo con las normas y 
regulaciones ambientales locales.  
  
4. Información de seguridad  
Antes de su uso inicial lea las siguientes instrucciones 
atentamente:  
• Mantén el producto alejado de una fuente de calor (fuego) 
y de humedad (agua y otros líquidos).  
• No utilices el producto si está mojado o dañado.  
• No utilices el producto con las manos mojadas.  
• No dejes el producto en contacto con materiales 
inflamables.  
• No expongas el producto a altas temperaturas (por 
ejemplo: dentro de un coche durante un clima caliente).  
• No tires el producto al fuego.  
• Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.  
• Desconecta el producto si no lo vas a utilizar.  
• No uses el producto si aprecias defectos visibles.  
• No abras, ni perfores, ni des golpes al producto. Podría 
causar daños.  
• No uses el producto con dispositivos u objetos 
incompatibles.  
• No desmontes ni modifiques el producto. Estas acciones 
invalidan la garantía.  
  
5. Nota Legal  
Por medio de la presente Atlantis Internacional, S.L, declara 
que este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales y 
cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la 
Directiva 2014/53/CE. Las funciones y características 
descritas en este manual se basan en pruebas realizadas por 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. El usuario es responsable de 
examinar y verificar el producto al adquirirlo. Atlantis 
Internacional S.L. declina toda responsabilidad por cualquier 
daño personal, material, económico, así como cualquier 
daño en su dispositivo, debido a un mal uso, abuso o 
instalación inapropiada del producto. Atlantis Internacional 
S.L. declina toda responsabilidad por fallos en el 
funcionamiento, comunicación o conexión entre el 
producto y el dispositivo habilitado con Bluetooth.  



 
6. Desecho de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos  
Este símbolo indica que los 
equipos eléctricos y electrónicos 
deben ser desechados por 
separado.  
  
• Este producto se ha diseñado para desecharlo por 
separado en un punto de recogida de residuos adecuado. 
No lo deposites con la basura doméstica.  
• Si el equipo funciona con baterías, estas deben extraerse y 
depositarse en un punto de recogida selectiva de este tipo 
de residuos. Si las baterías no son extraíbles, no las intentes 
extraer, ya que lo debe hacer un profesional cualificado.  
• Desechar y reciclar por separado ayuda a conservar los 
recursos naturales y previenen las consecuencias dañinas 
para la salud humana y el entorno que podrían surgir a 
causa de un desecho incorrecto.  
• El precio final de este producto incluye el coste de la 
gestión ambiental necesaria para el correcto tratamiento de 
los residuos generados.  
• Para obtener más información, puedes ponerte en 
contacto con el vendedor o con las autoridades locales 
encargadas de la gestión de residuos.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

FRANÇAIS - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 
MOLECULE MULTIPRISE - BXCD02KS 
 

1. Caractéristiques  
1.1 Spécifications techniques  
Prises: 2 prises de courant  
Entrée: 16A / 250V 
Sortie: Max. 3680W / 230V- 
Volet de sécurité inclus 
Double interrupteur intégré 
 
1.2 Dans la boîte 
1 x Multiprise Molecule 
1 x Manuel 
 
2. Avertissements  
Pour votre sécurité, veuillez lire les précautions suivantes 
avant d'installer ou d'utiliser votre appareil: 
- N'ouvrez pas l'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer ou de 
l'entretenir. 
- Cet appareil ne doit être utilisé qu'à l'intérieur. 
- Chargeur USB : 5VD.C 2.4A (un port ne doit pas dépasser 
2.4 maximum de sortie totale des deux sorties USB). 
- Ne pas surcharger : Max. 16A 3680W. 
- Ne pas faire fonctionner l'appareil lorsqu'il est couvert. 
- Uniquement pour les appareils ayant une puissance 
maximale. 
 
3. Recommandations d’entretien   
- Nettoyez régulièrement le produit avec un chiffon sec. Le 
produit doit être déconnecté ou éteint lorsque vous le 
nettoyez.    
- Veillez à ce que les connecteurs et/ou les ports soient 
exempts de poussière, de peluches, etc. Afin d’éviter toute 
mauvaise connexion.   
 



- Évitez de casser l’appareil. Ne posez pas d’objets dessus et 
ne le pliez pas trop fort.    
- Si le produit comporte un 5esti, ne le pliez pas trop fort et 
ne tirez pas dessus pour débrancher le produit.    
- Ne mouillez pas le produit. Conservez-le toujours dans un 
endroit sec, à l’abri de l’humidité.   
- Lorsque vous n’utilisez pas le produit, rangez-le dans un 
endroit exempt de poussière, de saleté, de peluches, de 
liquides, etc.   
- Si de l’eau ou d’autres liquides pénètrent à l’intérieur du 
produit, débranchez-le immédiatement de toute source 
d’alimentation ou de tout appareil auquel il est connecté.   
Source d’alimentation ou de l’appareil auquel il est 
connecté.    
- Évitez de faire tomber ou de heurter le produit. Il pourrait 
être endommagé.    
- N’utilisez pas le produit à d’autres fins que celles pour 
lesquelles il a été conçu.    
- Recyclez le produit conformément aux lois et 
réglementations locales en matière d’environnement.   
 
4. Informations de sécurité 
Veuillez lire les instructions suivantes 5 esti d’utiliser 
l’appareil pour la première fois :   
- Lorsque vous utilisez l’appareil, tenez-le éloigné des 
sources de chaleur (feu) et d’humidité (eau et autres 
liquides).   
Et autres liquides).    
- Si le produit est mouillé ou endommagé, ne l’utilisez pas.    
- Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des mains mouillées.    
- Ne pas laisser le produit en contact avec des matériaux 
5estión55es.    
- Ne pas exposer le produit à des températures élevées (par 
exemple : à l’intérieur d’une voiture par temps chaud).   
- Ne pas jeter le produit au feu.    
- Tenir le produit hors de portée des enfants.    
- Débranchez ou éteignez le produit si vous ne l’utilisez pas 
pendant une longue période.   
 - N’utilisez pas l’appareil si vous constatez des défauts 
visibles.    
- N’essayez pas d’ouvrir ou de percer le produit. Vous 
risqueriez de l’endommager.    
- N’utilisez pas le produit avec des appareils incompatibles.    
- Ne pas démonter ou modifier le produit. Ces actions 
annuleraient la garantie. 
 
5. Note légale 
Par la 5estión5, Atlantis Internacional S.L. déclare que ce 
produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux 
autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/CE. 
Les caractéristiques et les fonctions décrites dans ce 5estió 
sont basées sur des tests effectués par Atlantis Internacional 
S.L. Il est de la responsabilité de l’utilisateur d’examiner et de 
vérifier le produit après son achat. Atlantis Internacional S.L. 
n’est pas responsable et ne 5est jamais responsable de toute 
perte ou blessure personnelle, perte économique, perte 
matérielle ou tout dommage dû à une mauvaise utilisation, 
un 5estión une installation incorrecte du produit. Atlantis 
Internacional S.L. n’est pas responsable et ne 5est jamais 
responsable de toute défaillance de fonctionnement, de 
communication ou de 5 estión 5  entre le produit et les 
dispositifs compatibles Bluetooth. 
 
6. Élimination des appareils électroniques et 
électriques 
 
Ce symbole indique que les 
équipements électriques et 
électroniques doivent être 
collectés séparément. 
 
 



- Ce produit est 6estión à être collecté séparément dans un 
point de collecte approprié. Ne le jetez pas avec les déchets 
ménagers.    
- Le 6est final de ce produit inclut le coût nécessaire à la 
6estión environnementale correcte des déchets générés.   
- Si l’équipement 6estión des piles, celles-ci doivent être 
retirées de l’équipement et déposées dans un centre de 
collecte approprié. Si les piles ne peuvent pas être retirées, 
n’essayez pas de le faire vous-même, car cette opération 
doit être effectuée par un professionnel qualifié.   
- La collecte sélective et le recyclage permettent de 
préserver les ressources naturelles et d’éviter les 
conséquences négatives pour la santé humaine et 
l’environnement qui pourraient résulter d’une mise au 
rebut incorrecte.   
- Pour plus d’informations, contactez le revendeur ou les 
autorités locales chargées de la 6estión des déchets. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 

DEUTSCH - BENUTZERHANDBUCH  
MOLECULE MEHRFACHSTECKDOSE - BXCD02KS 
 
1. Eigenschaften  
1.1 Technische Spezifikationen  
Steckdosen: 2-Wege-Steckdosen  
Eingang: 16A / 250V 
Ausgang: Max. 3680W / 230V- 
Inklusive Sicherheitsblende 
Eingebauter doppelter Geräteschalter 
 
1.2 In der Box 
1 x Molecule-Mehrfachsteckdose 
1 x Handbuch 
 
2. Warnungen   
Bitte lesen Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit die folgenden 
Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das Gerät installieren oder 
benutzen: 
- Öffnen Sie das Gerät nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es zu 
reparieren oder zu warten. 
- Dieses Gerät sollte nur in Innenräumen verwendet werden. 
- USB-Ladegerät: 5VD.C 2,4A (ein Anschluss sollte die 
maximale Gesamtleistung von 2,4 von beiden USB-
Ausgängen nicht überschreiten). 
- Nicht überlasten: Max. 16A 3680W. 
- Nicht in Betrieb nehmen, wenn es abgedeckt ist. 
- Nur für Geräte bis zur maximalen Leistung. 
 
3. Empfehlungen zur Wartung 
- Reinigen Sie das Gerät regelmäßig mit einem trockenen 
Tuch. Das Gerät muss während der Reinigung vom Netz 
getrennt oder ausgeschaltet sein.    
- Halten Sie die Stecker und/oder Anschlüsse frei von Staub, 
Flusen usw., um falsche Verbindungen zu vermeiden.   
- Vermeiden Sie Beschädigungen des Geräts. Stülpen Sie 
keine Gegenstände über das Gerät und biegen Sie es nicht 
zu stark.    
- Wenn das Gerät über ein Kabel verfügt, biegen Sie es nicht 
zu stark und ziehen Sie nicht daran, um das Gerät 
auszustecken.    
- Machen Sie das Gerät nicht nass. Bewahren Sie es immer 
an einem trockenen, vor Feuchtigkeit geschützten Ort auf.   



- Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht benutzen, bewahren Sie es an 
einem Ort auf, der frei von Staub, Schmutz, Flusen, 
Flüssigkeiten usw. ist.   
- Wenn Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in das Innere des 
Geräts gelangen, trennen Sie es sofort von allen 
angeschlossenen   
Stromquelle oder dem Gerät, an das es angeschlossen ist.    
- Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät fallen zu lassen oder dagegen 
zu schlagen. Es könnte beschädigt werden.    
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere als die 
vorgesehenen Zwecke.    
- Bitte recyceln Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltgesetzen und -vorschriften..   
   
4. Informationen zur Sicherheit 
Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Hinweise, bevor Sie das Gerät 
zum ersten Mal benutzen:   
- Wenn Sie das Gerät benutzen, halten Sie es fern von 
Wärmequellen (Feuer) und von Feuchtigkeitsquellen 
(Wasser   
und anderen Flüssigkeiten).    
- Wenn das Gerät nass oder beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie 
es nicht.    
- Benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht mit nassen Händen.    
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht in Kontakt mit brennbaren 
Materialien kommen.    
- Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen hohen Temperaturen aus (z. 
B. in einem Auto bei heißem Wetter).   
- Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Feuer.    
- Halten Sie das Gerät von Kindern fern.    
- Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz oder schalten Sie es 
aus, wenn Sie es über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht 
benutzen.   
 - Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn Sie sichtbare Mängel 
feststellen.    
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu öffnen oder zu 
durchstechen. Sie könnten es beschädigen.    
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit inkompatiblen 
Geräten.    
- Demontieren oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht. 
Diese Handlungen führen zum Erlöschen der Garantie. 
 
5. Rechtlicher Hinweis 
Hiermit erklärt Atlantis Internacional S.L., dass dieses 
Produkt mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Die in diesem Handbuch 
beschriebenen Merkmale und Funktionen beruhen auf von 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. durchgeführten Tests. Atlantis 
Internacional S.L. ist nicht verantwortlich und übernimmt 
keine Haftung für Personenschäden, wirtschaftliche 
Verluste, Materialverluste oder Schäden, die durch 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Missbrauch oder 
unsachgemäße Installation des Produkts entstehen.  
Atlantis Internacional S.L. ist nicht verantwortlich und 
übernimmt keine Haftung für Funktions-, 
Kommunikations- und Verbindungsfehler zwischen dem 
Produkt und Bluetooth-fähigen Geräten. 
 
6. Entsorgung von Elektronik- und Elektrogeräten 
Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, 
dass elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte getrennt 
gesammelt werden müssen. 
   
- Dieses Produkt ist für die getrennte Sammlung bei einer 
geeigneten Sammelstelle bestimmt. Entsorgen Sie es nicht 
über den Hausmüll.    
- Im Endpreis dieses Produkts sind die Kosten für die 
korrekte Entsorgung des erzeugten Abfalls enthalten.   
- Wenn das Gerät Batterien verwendet, müssen diese aus 
dem Gerät entfernt und in einer geeigneten Sammelstelle 



entsorgt werden. Wenn die Batterien nicht entfernt 
werden können, versuchen Sie nicht, dies selbst zu tun, da 
dies von einem qualifizierten Fachmann durchgeführt 
werden muss.   
- Die getrennte Sammlung und das Recycling tragen dazu 
bei, die natürlichen Ressourcen zu schonen und negative 
Folgen für die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu 
vermeiden, die sich aus einer falschen Entsorgung ergeben 
könnten.   
- Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren 
Händler oder an die für die Abfallentsorgung zuständigen 
örtlichen Behörden. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

ITALIANO - MANUALE D'USO  
MOLECULE MULTIPRESA - BXCD02KS 
 
1. Caratteristiche  
1.1 Specifiche tecniche  
Prese: 2 prese di corrente  
Ingresso: 16A / 250V 
Uscita: Max. 3680W / 230V- 
Otturatore di sicurezza incluso 
Interruttore doppio incorporato 
 
1.2 Nella confezione 
1 x Multipresa Molecule 
1 x Manuale 
 
2. Avvertenze   
Per la vostra sicurezza, leggete le seguenti precauzioni 
prima di installare o utilizzare il dispositivo: 
- Non aprire il dispositivo e non tentare di ripararlo o 
sottoporlo a manutenzione. 
- Questo dispositivo deve essere utilizzato solo in ambienti 
chiusi. 
- Caricabatterie USB: 5 VD.C 2,4 A (una porta non deve 
superare i 2,4 output totali massimi da entrambe le uscite 
USB). 
- Non sovraccaricare: Max. 16A 3680W. 
- Non utilizzare quando è coperto. 
- Solo per dispositivi con uscita massima. 
 
3. Raccomandazioni per la manutenzione 
- Pulire regolarmente il prodotto con un panno asciutto. 
Durante la pulizia, il prodotto deve essere scollegato o 
spento.    
- Mantenere i connettori e/o le porte libere da polvere, 
pelucchi, ecc. per evitare collegamenti errati.   
- Evitare di rompere il dispositivo. Non appoggiatevi sopra 
oggetti e non piegatelo con troppa forza.    
- Se il prodotto è dotato di un cavo, non piegarlo troppo forte 
e non tirarlo per scollegarlo.    
- Non bagnare il prodotto. Conservarlo sempre in un luogo 
asciutto e al riparo dall'umidità.   
- Quando non si utilizza il prodotto, conservarlo in un luogo 
privo di polvere, sporcizia, pelucchi, liquidi, ecc.   
- Se l'acqua o altri liquidi penetrano all'interno del prodotto, 
scollegarlo immediatamente da qualsiasi fonte di 
alimentazione o dispositivo a cui è collegato.   
fonte di alimentazione o dal dispositivo a cui è collegato.  
 



- Evitare di far cadere o colpire il prodotto. Potrebbe 
danneggiarsi.    
- Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.    
- Riciclare il prodotto in conformità alle leggi e alle normative 
ambientali locali. 
   
4. Informazioni sulla sicurezza 
Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo per la prima volta, leggere le 
seguenti istruzioni:   
- Quando si utilizza il dispositivo, tenerlo lontano da fonti di 
calore (fuoco) e da fonti di umidità (acqua e altri liquidi).   
e altri liquidi).    
- Se il prodotto è bagnato o danneggiato, non utilizzarlo.    
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate.    
- Non lasciare il prodotto a contatto con materiali 
infiammabili.    
- Non esporre il prodotto a temperature elevate (ad esempio, 
all'interno di un'automobile durante la stagione calda).   
- Non gettare il prodotto nel fuoco.    
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.    
- Scollegare o spegnere il prodotto se non lo si utilizza per un 
lungo periodo di tempo.   
 - Non utilizzare il dispositivo se si notano difetti visibili.    
- Non tentare di aprire o forare il prodotto. Si rischia di 
danneggiarlo.    
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con dispositivi non compatibili.    
- Non smontare o modificare il prodotto. Queste azioni 
invalidano la Garanzia. 
 
5. Nota legale 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/CE. Le caratteristiche e le 
funzioni descritte nel presente manuale si basano su test 
effettuati da Atlantis Internacional S.L. È responsabilità 
dell'utente esaminare e verificare il prodotto dopo l'acquisto. 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. non è responsabile e non sarà mai 
responsabile di eventuali perdite o lesioni personali, perdite 
economiche, perdite materiali o danni dovuti a uso 
improprio, abuso o installazione non corretta del prodotto. 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. non è responsabile e non sarà mai 
responsabile di eventuali errori di funzionamento, 
comunicazione e connessione tra il prodotto e i dispositivi 
Bluetooth. 
 
6. Smaltimento di dispositivi elettronici ed elettrici 
 
Questo simbolo indica che le 
apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche devono essere 
raccolte separatamente. 
   
- Questo prodotto è destinato alla raccolta differenziata 
presso un apposito punto di raccolta. Non smaltirlo come 
rifiuto domestico.    
- Il prezzo finale di questo prodotto include i costi necessari 
per la corretta gestione ambientale dei rifiuti generati.   
- Se l'apparecchiatura utilizza batterie, queste devono 
essere rimosse dall'apparecchiatura e smaltite in un centro 
di raccolta appropriato. Se non è possibile rimuovere le 
batterie, non tentare di farlo da soli, ma rivolgersi a un 
professionista qualificato.   
- La raccolta differenziata e il riciclaggio contribuiscono a 
preservare le risorse naturali e a prevenire le conseguenze 
negative per la salute umana e l'ambiente che potrebbero 
derivare da uno smaltimento non corretto.   
- Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore o le 
autorità locali responsabili della gestione dei rifiuti. 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

PORTUGUÊS - MANUAL UTILIZADOR 
MOLECULE MULTI-SOCKET - BXCD02KS 
 
1. Características  
1.1 Especificações técnicas  
Tomadas: 2 tomadas de saída  
Entrada: 16A / 250V 
Saída: Máx. 3680W / 230V- 
Obturador de segurança incluido 
Interruptor duplo incorporado 
 
1.2 Na caixa 
1 x Tomada múltipla de moléculas 
1 x Manual 
 
2. Avisos   
Para sua segurança, leia as seguintes precauções antes de 
instalar ou utilizar o seu dispositivo: 
- Não abra o dispositivo nem tente repará-lo ou fazer a sua 
manutenção. 
- Este dispositivo só deve ser utilizado em espaços interiores. 
- Carregador USB: 5VD.C 2.4A (uma porta não deve exceder 
o máximo de 2.4 da saída total de ambas as saídas USB). 
- Não sobrecarregar: Máx. 16A 3680W. 
- Não utilizar quando estiver coberto. 
- Apenas para dispositivos até à saída máxima. 
 
3. Recomendações de manutenção 
- Limpar regularmente o produto com um pano seco. O 
produto deve estar desligado ou desconectado quando o 
limpar.    
- Mantenha os conectores e/ou portas livres de pó, cotão, etc. 
para evitar ligações incorrectas.   
- Evite partir o aparelho. Não coloque objectos sobre ele nem 
o dobre com demasiada força.    
- Se o produto incluir um cabo, não o dobre com demasiada 
força e não o puxe para o desligar da tomada.    
- Não molhe o produto. Mantenha-o sempre num local seco 
e afastado da humidade.   
- Quando não estiver a utilizar o produto, guarde-o num local 
sem pó, sujidade, fiapos, líquidos, etc.   
- Se entrar água ou outros líquidos no interior do produto, 
desligue-o imediatamente de qualquer   
fonte de alimentação ou do dispositivo a que está ligado.    
- Evite deixar cair ou bater no produto. Este pode ficar 
danificado.    
- Não utilize o produto para outros fins que não os previstos.    
- Recicle o produto de acordo com as leis e regulamentos 
ambientais locais. 
 
4. Informações de segurança 
Leia as instruções seguintes antes de utilizar o aparelho pela 
primeira vez:   
- Quando utilizar o aparelho, mantenha-o afastado de fontes 
de calor (fogo) e de fontes de humidade (água e outros 
líquidos).   
água e outros líquidos).    
- Se o produto estiver molhado ou danificado, não o utilize.    
- Não utilizar o produto com as mãos molhadas.    
- Não deixar o produto em contacto com materiais 
inflamáveis.    
- Não exponha o produto a temperaturas elevadas (por 
exemplo: dentro de um automóvel durante o tempo 
quente).   
- Não atirar o produto para o fogo.    
- Manter o produto afastado do alcance das crianças.    



- Desligue ou desconecte o produto se não o for utilizar
durante um longo período de tempo. 
- Não utilize o aparelho se detetar defeitos visíveis.

- Não tente abrir ou perfurar o produto. Pode danificá-lo.
- Não utilizar o produto com aparelhos incompatíveis. 
- Não desmontar ou modificar o produto. Estas acções 
invalidam a garantia. 

5. Nota legal 
Pelo presente, a Atlantis Internacional S.L. declara que este 
produto está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais 
e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. As 
características e funções descritas neste manual baseiam-se 
em testes realizados pela Atlantis Internacional S.L. É da 
responsabilidade do utilizador examinar e verificar o 
produto após a sua compra. A Atlantis Internacional S.L. não 
é responsável e nunca será responsável por qualquer perda 
ou lesão pessoal, perda económica, perda de material ou 
qualquer dano devido a má utilização, abuso ou instalação 
inadequada do produto. Atlantis Internacional S.L. não é 
responsável e nunca será responsável por qualquer função, 
comunicação e falha de conexão entre o produto e 
dispositivos habilitados para Bluetooth. 

6. Eliminação de aparelhos electrónicos e eléctricos

Este símbolo indica que os 
equipamentos eléctricos e 
electrónicos devem ser recolhidos 
separadamente. 

- Este produto destina-se a ser recolhido separadamente 
num ponto de recolha adequado. Não o deitar fora como lixo 
doméstico.
- O preço final deste produto inclui o custo necessário para 
a correcta gestão ambiental dos resíduos gerados.
- Se o equipamento utilizar pilhas, estas devem ser retiradas 
do equipamento e eliminadas num centro de recolha 
adequado. Se as baterias não puderem ser retiradas, não 
tente fazê-lo você mesmo, pois isso deve ser feito por um 
profissional qualificado.
- A recolha selectiva e a reciclagem ajudam a conservar os 
recursos naturais e a evitar consequências negativas para a 
saúde humana e para o ambiente que possam resultar de 
uma eliminação incorrecta.
- Para mais informações, contacte o revendedor ou as 
autoridades locais responsáveis pela gestão de resíduos.

Atlantis Internacional SL
Crom 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Spain 

care@atlantistelecom.com


